Administrative City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
. (919) 996-2492
Case File / Name: ASR-0005-2021 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
DSLC - Oasis Commercial Building www.raleighne.gov
LOCATION: This site is located on the east side of Louisburg Rd/US Hwy 401 at 5520
Louisburg Road.
REQUEST: Development of a 1.31 acre tract zoned NX-3-PK CU into a proposed 3-story

35,040 sf mixed-used building, with retail on the ground floor and 24 multi-unit
apartment residential units (18- 2 bedroom apartments; 6- 1 bedroom
apartments) on the upper floors.

Z-30-19 - Zoning Conditions - 5520 Louisburg Road.
DESIGN
ADJUSTMENT(S)/
ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated September 14, 2021 by
Construction Masters.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
General

1. A set of retaining wall grading plans or details (for walls <5'ft) is included with the Site Permit
Review plans set.

Stormwater

2. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).

3. A stormwater control plan showing compliance with the 70% maximum impervious surface area
allowed by the subdivision. Then no O&M Manual or TN offset or 24% BMP or 125% SWMF
surety are required (since the SWMF for the subdivision is already in place).

M LEGAL DOCUMENTS - Email to legaldocumentreview@raleighnc.gov. Legal documents must be
approved, executed, and recorded prior to or in conjunction with the recorded plat on which the associated
easements are shown. Copies of recorded documents must be returned to the City within one business day
of recording to avoid withholding of further permit issuance.
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Administrative City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
. (919) 996-2492
Case File / Name: ASR-0005-2021 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
DSLC - Oasis Commercial Building www.raleighne.gov
M | Utility Placement Easement Required M | Cross Access Agreements Required

¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.
The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
Public Utilities

1. Infrastructure Construction Plans (concurrent submittal) must be approved by the City of Raleigh

Public Utilities Department for all public water, public sewer and/or private sewer extensions.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:

General

1. A demolition permit shall be obtained.

2. A copy of the shared refuse agreements between parcel PIN # 1736150535 and parcel PIN#
1736151636 is recorded and copies of the agreement are inserted into the building permit plans s

3. Comply with all conditions of Z-30-19.
Engineering
4. A cross access agreement among the lots identified as PINs 1736-15-0535 and 1736-15-1636
shall be approved by the Development Services Department for recording in the Wake County
Registry, and a copy of the recorded cross access easement shall be returned to the Development
Services Department within one day of plat recordation. If a recorded copy of the document is not
provided, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

5. A public infrastructure surety shall be provided to the City of Raleigh Development Services —
Development Engineering (UDO 8.1.3).

6. The required right of way for proposed and/or existing streets shall be dedicated to the City of
Raleigh and is shown on a plat approved for recordation.

7. A fee-in-lieu for 1" width of sidewalk along property frontage on Louisburg Road shall be paid to the
City of Raleigh (UDO 8.1.10).

ASR-0005-2021 DSLC - Oasis Commercial Building 2



Administrative

8. A 5’ utility placement easement and associated deed of easement shall be approved by the City
and the location of the easement shall be shown on the map approved for recordation. The deed of
easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the
recorded plat. A recorded copy of this document must be provided to the Development Services
Department within one day from authorization of lot recordation. If a recorded copy of the document
is not provided within this time, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

9. A public infrastructure surety for 4 street trees shall be provided to the City of Raleigh Development
Services — Development Engineering (UDO 8.1.3).

Public Utilities

10. A plat must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all utility easement
dedications.

Urban Forestry

11. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of
way. This development proposes 4 street trees along Deah Way.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:
General
1. Final inspection of all right of way street trees by Urban Forestry Staff.

2. All street lights and street signs required as part of the development approval are installed.

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: January 27, 2025
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

ASR-0005-2021 DSLC - Oasis Commercial Building 3

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department
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Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
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Case File / Name: ASR-0005-2021 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
DSLC - Oasis Commercial Building www.raleighne.gov



Administrative City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602

. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0005-2021 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
DSLC - Oasis Commercial Building www.raleighne.gov

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: 2 Bailpy 7aules Date:  09/30/2021

Dev@ﬁome@?@ewices Dir/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Jermont Purifoy

ASR-0005-2021 DSLC - Oasis Commercial Building 4



O

| Land Planning

()

/\C\C\ f"f'\l\/II\/II:Df‘I/\l =S
MU IVIL

|
</ ULV N IAL DUITL

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW

Jones & Cnossen

~amm ENGINEERING, PLLC

BUILDING/STRUCTURE SETBACKS: PARKING SETBACKS:
TOTAL SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED - 8

ZONING CONDITIONS (2-30-19):
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SITE DATA
PROJECT NANE GASIS COMMERCIAL BUILDING 221N, SALEM ST.
PROJECT ADDRESS 5520 LOUISBURG DRI SUITE 001
PREPARER'S CONTACT INFORMATION JONES # CNOSSEN ENGINEERING, FLLC PO BOX 1062
R oS | 7.0. BOX 1062 APEX,NC 27502
i cansin ki of . oy s o e e s, The i APEX. NORTH CAROLNA 27502 Office: 919.387-1174
T o s (39 3 . oy, 50 . R, 51
e e | Tl Regtraton: 0151
S o) e e iy g Wi 57 Py Pt 9-387- —
L i A ! CONTACT PERSON - PETER D, CHOSSEN ‘Wwwjonescrossen.com N
: s | DEVELOPER CONTACT INFORMATION COZY HOMES, LLC
ic Marwg | 5520 LOUISBURG RD. O
i o 21 | RALEIGH, NC 27616
et okcaoormapmons | PHONE - (919) 995.5876 [qV]
EMAIL - OFFICE@CONZALPM.COM h
[7a Lousbirg Ao P, NG 2761 | CONTACT PERSON - MOHAMED ELFADALY
| Pt gurasprs o J "CURRENT PROPERTY ZONING NX-3-PK-CU ')
WAKE COUNTY FINS 1736-15-0535 ®
ot = TOTAL SITE AREA 131 AC/ 57,379 57 S
g ov | [Exstne sie use SINGLE FAMILY
|| [Frorosep site use MIXED-USE (RETAIL & MULTI-UNIT REGIDENTIAUAPARTIENT) (@)
1| [ MAXMUM NUNBER OF RESTDENTIAL DNITS 30 = ES [
— || |PROPOSED NUMBER OF RESIDENTIALUNTS | 24 3 o/
| PROPOSED BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE 35,040 SF (10,400 7 | st LDOR INCLUDES 0 g
! B o 3505 Bk hahaer) k 0
| | PROPOSED COMMERCIAL GROSS 5P 10.349 5° zZ g <C
1 I PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL S5F 24,640 SF (12,320 ST PER FLOOR) 9
i | MAXIMUM ALLOWED BUILDING HEIGHT 50 i g ] ¥
1| [rroroseo punoie recir s Q=& @)
| MAXIMUN NUMBER OF STORIES 3 W 3
I PROPOSED NUVPER OF STORIES 5 = =B =
|| [Arouse s reorecion Yes > ¢
ek ! AMENITY AREA REGUERED 613 ACB B S (105 0 f Ll
i L R / "AMENITY AREA PROVIDED 0.26 AC/1 1,242 ST (19.6%) 0 )
= | FEMA FLOODPLAIN INFORMATION MAP #3720171200) (DATED MAY 2, 2006)
TR TN PROJECT 15 NOT WITHIN |00 YEAR FLOODPLAIN.
v | W E Q<
! PARKING SUMMARY <= |0
| T — R
| BASIS OF DETERMINATION - RETALL (
7 | | PER 360 OOR AREA (VEHICLE PARKING) 1N} (D
| | | PER 5,0 FLOOR AREA, 4 MIN. (SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING) M
1 | NONE REQUIRED (LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING) > 4
roneopeis g oVl T B | BASIS OF DETERMINATION - RESIDENTIAL =
1.0 FER | BEDROOM UNIT (VEHICLE PARKING) — wl
ONATURE BLOGK i 1 I 1.5 PER 2 BEDROOM UNIT (VERICLE PARKING)
o T | 1 PER 20 UNITS, 4 MIN. (SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING) z >
o S o et .| | NONE REQUIRED (LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING)
" 1 TOTAL SPAGES REGUIRED - 67 SPACES §
— | RETAIL SPACES - 34 (1 0,349 SF/300 SF) =
S o | RESIDENTIAL SPACES - & (6 UNITS X | O SPACE/| BEDRCOM UNIT) LD U
| | RESIDENTIAL SPACES - 27 (18 UNITS X 1.5 SPACES/2 BEDROOM UNI)
| | 1 TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED - 67 SPACES =
11| TOTAL RaNDICAP SPACES ReQUIRED - 3 SPaces Oz
i 5 | ! I TOTAL HANDICAP SPACES PROVIDED - 4 SPACES =
v Maknek CiAa0 =B i | TOTAL SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED - &
= = RETAIL SPACES - 4 MIN. (10,349 SF/5,000 SF = 2) m §
RESIDENTIAL SPACES - 4 MIN. (24 UNITS/20 UNITS = 1.2) )

Pueaz
S— 1. THE FOLLOWING USES SHALL BE PROHIBITED; BAR, NIGHTCLUB, TAVERN, LOUNGE: PARKWAY FRONTAGE (PF) - 50/ PARKWAY FRONTAGE (PK) - 50
VEHICLE SALES/RENTAL; AND VEHICLE REPAIR. (VINOR), FROM PRIMARY STREET 5" FROM PRIMARY STREET - 10 NOTE: GROUND FLOOR PARKING REGUIREMENTS FOR A PERSONAL SERVICE USE OR OTHER
2. NO MORE THAN 30 DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PERMITTED. OM SIDE STRECT - 5' FROM SIDE STREET - 10/ PERMITTED USE(S) UNDER COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT, OTHER THAN RETAIL, SHALL MEET PARKING
S |DITIE ti5es SALL MOTRICITD 60, 00 SF. OTHER COMMERSIAL 15265 St ot FROM SIDE LOT LINE - 0'OR & FROM SIDE LOT LINE - ' OR 3 REQUIREMENTS PER UDO SECTION 7. |.2.C. FOR PURPOSES OF THIS ASR APPROVAL, THE MORE
EXCEED 50,000 SF COMBINEL FROM REAR LOT LINE - O'OR & FROM REAR LOT LINE - O'OR 3' ESTRICTIVE PARKING REQUIREMENTS FOR RETAIL USE HAVE BEEN FROVIDED. 5
4. NG SINGLE ESTABLSANENT SHALL BXCEED 10,000 o g
NoTES 3
RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES NOTES: ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW SHEET INDEX w
. == 1. ALL MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF = S
ATTENTION CONTRACTORS CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A RIGHT-OF-WAY PERMIT TO CITY OF RALEIGH RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. ! COVER 541 - &
RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES PRIOR TO STARTING ANY IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN 2. THE SITE IS EXEMPT FROM BLOCK PERIMETER PER UDO SECTION 8.3.2.2.b (TC-6-29). 2 DHSTING CONDITIONS. FLAN 5
HE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR THE EXTENSION OF LOUISBURG ROAD AND DEAH WAY RIGHT-CF-WAY. 3. THE SITE IS LOCATED ON A PARKWAY CORRIDOR SO PARKWAY () FRONTAGE 15 REGLUIRED 3 ERELIMINARY DEMOLETION PLAM -
HIE WATER AND SEWER, AS APPROVED IN THESE PLANS, IS RESPONSIBLE 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUMBIT A TRAFFIC. CONTROL AND PEDSTRIAN PLAN FOR AUONE LODISAORE BOAD. 4 PRELIMINARY SITE LAYOUT PLAN
'OR CONTAZTING THE PLIBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AT 51.6-2159. AND ANY REQUIRED LANE AND/OR SIDEWALK GLOSURES TO GOMPLETE TH 4. THE PARCEL AT 5520 LOUISBURG RORD WAS INCLUDED IN THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT > CERIMNARY GRADING # STORMWATER FLAN. e i
THE FUBLIC UTILITIES GEFARTMENT AT.99 TWENTY REGUIRED IMPROVEMENTS, PLAN FOR THE OASIS AS LOT 36: A RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION APPROVED UNDER 5-4-20 1 6 FPRELIVINARY UTILITY FLAN —
HOURS PRICR TO BEGINNING ANY OF THEIR CONSTRUCTION. A SLCH, THIS LOT 15 NOT REGUIRED T PROVIDE ANY ADDITIONAL STORWATER MEASURES, 7 BETAL SnEeT JANUARY 20, 202 |
SOLID WASTE INSPECTIONS STATEMENT 5. THIS DEVELOPMENT 15 EXEVPT FOR TREE CONSERVATION AREA UNDER SECTION 2.1.3 A5 L EREUMINARY LANDSCAPETLN ; ‘
FAILURE TO NOTIFY BOTH CITY DEPARTMENTS IN ADVANCE OF BEGINNING THERE IS LITTLE TO NO TREE A PRELIMINARY DUILDING BLEVATION T
CORSTRUCTION WILL RESULT INTTHE (55UANCE OF MONETARY TINES AND: £ DEVELOPMENT PROPOSES USE OF CITY OF RALEIGH SOLID €. ALL SITE LGRTING FOR. THS GEVELOPMENT WiLL BE MOUNTED ON THE BUILDING. Az.2 PROMINARIEULLING BEVATION | [oager s crae revew
REQUIRE REINSTALLATION OF ANY WATER OR SEWER FACILITIES NOT WASTE SERVICES FOR TRASH AND RECYCLING FICRLP. THE 7. PERTC-5A-18, THE PRIMARY STREET DESIGNATION SHALL BE LOUISBURG ROAD. A3 PRELIMINARY COMMERGIAL TLOOR PLAN e P
NSPECTED AS A RESULT OF THIS NOTIFICATION FAILURE BUILDING HAS USE OF A DUMPSTER FOR TRASH AND 8. THE FORMER ASSOCIATED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT CASES NUMBERS ARE: 5UB-5-4-2015 & At PRELIMINARY RESIDENTIAL FLOOR PLAN i Dok
RECYCLING DISPOSAL AS SHOWN ON SHEET 4. COLLECTION ASR-5R-27-201 6. A5 BUILDING SUMMARY TABLES Joroziz1 | sra cvcie review
FAILURE TO CALL FOR INSPECTION, INSTALL A DOWNSTREAM PLUG, HAVE FOR EACH SERVICE SHALL BE ONCE A WEFK. e ADA ACCESSIDILITY SHEET e
PERMITTED PLANS ON JOB SITE, OR ANY OTHER VIOLATION OF CITY OF NARRATIVE: l:" FSEEA‘Q\EAI‘)NSS‘;IE(E)SE;PDOCUME & it |4 COoEE MW
RALEIGH STANDAREE! WILL RESULT IN /& PINE AND FOSSIELE SIGLISION SOUD WS TEINSFECTONG STATEHENT THIS ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW SUBMITTAL IS TO APPROVE THE BUILDING FOR. |st FLOOR
FROM FUTURE WORK IN THE GITY OF RALEIGH. 4 2 4 : FEROVE r
THE DEVELOPMENT PROPOSES USE OF CITY OF RALEIGH SOLID T B R T PLILDING ISR SHALL COMPLY WITH-ALL -
YASTE SHRCES POR Tos6tt D RECYQUNG Pt The LB TS Lo e vicroe PRELIMINARY PLANS |
. ., Lagls 2. 24 RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS ARE PROPOS!
REC(CLING DISFORAL A SIS OF SIEET 4. COUECTION 3. No OFTICE Ut 5 FROTOSED A\D THE COMBINED COVMERCIAL USES TOTAL 10,349 5 NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
4. THE LARGEST SINGLE ESTABLISHMENTS IS PROPOSED AT 2,600 S 2102

FOR EACH SERVICE SHALL BE ONCE A WEEK.
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. GREASE INTERCEFTOR /OL

ALL MATERIALS AND VETHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

UNDARY, TOPOGRAPHIC AND) EXISTING CONDITION INFORVATION FOR THE SITE WAS TAKEN FROM

DIGITAL FLE PROVIDED BY RWS, PA
SITE INFORMATION DUTSIDE THE SITE BOUNDARY WAS TAKEN FROM A DIGITAL FILE FOR THE OASIS
DEVELOPMENT PROVIDED BY THE OWNER.
N FEMA MAPPED FLOOD PLAINS EXST ON THIS SITE PER FEIVA MAP NUMBER 37201 73600) DATED
MAY 2, 2006
'SHALL HAVE NORTH GARDLINA ONE CALL (1-800.6.32-4943) LOCATZ ALL EXISTING
UTIITIES PRIOR 10 BEGINNING CONSTRLCTION.
CONTRACTOR SHAL VER 77 THE LOCATON AND DEPTH OF ALL BGSTING UTILITIES AND NOTIFY THE
ANCIES R CONFLICTS PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREF
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF THE ELECTRICAL,

3 "T0 BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

0 THE APPROPRATE LTILT 0
VIDE CONDUITS AS REGUIRED FOR THESE LTI ITIES UKDER PAVEME]
L

CONTRACTOR SHALL 7RO\ AT,
CERTIFICATE ©F COMPLIANCE FOR. BACKTLOW PREVENTION DEVICES SHALL B= REGUIRED AT BUILDING.
PERMIT

/. sraoo omury horES:

LS ¢ CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALFIGH DESIGN
DETALS ¢ SPECIFCATIONS (REFERENCE: CORPUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT EDITION).
uny TION REGUIREMENTS:
3A DSTANCE OF 100/ SrALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANTARY SEWER 4 ANY FPRIVATE OF FUSLIC
WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH AS AN IMPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A SOURCE OF DRNKING
WATER. IF ADEQUATE LATERAL \CHIEVED, FERROUS SANTARY SEWER PIPe
SHALL BE SPECFIED ¢ INS) CIFICATIONS. FOWEVER, THE MNMUM
RATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THIAN 25' FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR 50° FROM A FUBLIG WELL
DWHEN INSTALLING WATER #OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILIES
| BE 10 IF THIS SEPARATION CANNG™ BE MANTAINED DUE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS,
VARIATION ALLOWED I5 THE WATER MAN IN A SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE ELEVATION OF
WATER MAN AT LEAST 15" ABOVE THE E APROVED B THE PUBLIC
UTLITES DIRECTOR. ALL DISTANCES ARE MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE DIAVETER TO OUTSIDE
DIAMETER.
CMHERE I 1S IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROFER. SEPARATION, OR ANYTIVIE A SANITARY SEWER PASSES
OVER A WATERMAN, DIP MATERIALS OR STEEL ENCH DED 107 ON FACH SIDE OF

ANY NECESSARY FELD REVISIONS ARE SUBECT TO REVIEW # APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED PLAN 4OR
FROFILE B THE CITY OF RAUFIGH PUBIIC LITILIES: DEPARTMENT PRIOR 70 CONSTRLCTION
'CONTRACTOR SHALL MANTAN CONTINJOUS WATER ¢ SEWER SERVICE TO EXISTNG RESIDENCES &
BUSINESSES THROUGHOL E ERvice T

£ PRECEDED 57 A 24 HOUR ADVANCE NOTICE 10 THE CI™Y DF RALZIGH PUELIC UTITIZS DEPARTVENT.
5 REGUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS ¢ SEWER FORCE MANS. 4.0 MNIVUM COVER 15
ISE VANS.

T OF ASITE LNLESS DIRECTED B THE GITY O RALEIGH FUBLIC UTLTIES
ABANDONING TA® AT MAW ¢ REMOVAL OF SERVICE FROM ROW OR EASEMENT

FDURE
ICES WATH METERS N A COR 438 EASEMENT AS SHGWI ON THE FLANS,
5 RESPONSIBILTY TO FROPERLY SIZE THE WATER SZRVICE FOR ACH CONNECTION

£ REDLCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED O ALL WATER, SERVICES EXCEEDING 80 5; BACKNATER

VALVES AZ2 REGLIRED ON ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES HAVING BUILDING DRAINS LOWER THAN |0

ABOVETHE NEXT UPSTSEAM MARHOLE,

AL EVIRONVEENTAL P ICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM NCDWE, USACE $OR
R, WETLAND #OR FLOCDFLAI IMPACTS (RESPECTVELY) PRIOR TO

ENT AGREEMENTS ARZ ANY UL
FOW PRIORTO UCT
E TIONS: ¢ INSTALLATION SPEC AL
9 D BY THE CORPUD FOG PROGRAM] COORDINATOR FRIOR TO ISSLIANCE OF A BLILDING PERMT.
CONTACT TIM BEASLEY AT (31 9) 296-2334 OR TIWMOTHY.BEASIEY @RALEIGHNG, GOV FOR MO
INFORMATION.

3. £ REQUIRED. EGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD
INVDLVED A5 LSTED N APPENDIX-8,OF 1.ES GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS IN NORTH
CAROUNA. THE MINIMUN REQU MEET AVERCAN

e ENGINEERING (ASSF) 57 s N z SoUTHERN

CAUFORNA APPROVAL LIST. THE DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (BOTH INTTIAL AND PERIODIC:

TESTING THEREAPT! ORTHE LOCA.

(CROS5-CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER 15 AORE STRNGENT. CONTACT JOANIE HARTLEY AT
o RE INFORMATION.

WIE.FARTLS

e

comracTORS

THE CONSTRUCTION CONTS
THE WATER AND SEWER, AS AFPROVED K THESE PLANS,
FOR CONTACTING THE FUBLIC WORKS DEPARTVE
THE FUBLIC LTIUTIES DEPARTMENT AT 5964540, AT
FOUR HOURS PRIOR TO BEGINNING AN GF THEIR CONSTRUCTION,

1O% RESPONSIBLE FOR THE BTENSION OF
[ NSBLE
53, D

FALURE TO NOTPY BOTH CITY DEPARTMENTS N ABVANCE OF BEGNNING
'CONSTRUCTION WAL RESULT N THE ISSUANCE OF MONETARY FINES AND
REGUIRE REINSTALLATICN OF ANY WATER OR SEWER FACILTIES NOT
INSPECTED A5 A RESLLT OF THS NOTIFICATION PALURE

5 PLAS O JOB SITE, O ANY OTHER VIOLATION OF CITY OF
DARDS WL RESULT I A FINE AND FOSSIBLE BICLUSION
TECTYOFRAEGE.

PRELIMINARY PLANS
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

GRAPHIC SCALE

Jones & Cnossen

ENGINEERING, PLLC

Office:

OASIS COMMERCIAL BUILDING

Registration: P-0151
‘wwwjonescnossen.com

| Land Planning

| C

: 919-367-1174

WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW
PRELIMINARY UTILITY PLAN
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\ SAWA REAL ESTATE, LLC
DB 16293, PG 944
FIN: 1736151772
ZONING: NX-3-PK-CU
USE: VACANT

NE
MUSLIM YOUTH AND COMMUNITY CENTER
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'

USE: CHURCH

RETAINING WALL#2
(~3' HIGH)

PLANTING NOTES:

City of Raleigh Planting Requirements:

1. Al plant matenals to comply with Amencan Standard for
Nursery Stock ANS(.Z60.

2. Plant locations to be approved in field prior to nstallation

3. Substitutions of plant materals specihed can only occur with
prior approval by Landscape Architect.

4. Establish plant bed configurations. Landscape Architect to
approve bed layout i field.

5. Install plants and mulch beds with 4" of piestraw

g substantial completion per
from plant relocation or other actiities of
Landscape Contractor to be re-seeded and established at no
addltional cost to the owner.

9. All plart material shown 1s minimum required by the City
Code

1) VEHICLE SURFACE AREA:
Required : Evergreen shrubs screemng parking from ROW.
Provided: |5 trees and continuous row of evergreen shrubs
2) SHOD- | PLANTINGS - LOUISBURG ROAD / HWY 40 |
Required : 7 Decidvous trees. 3 evergreen trees, 6 understory
trees and 32 shrubs / 100 LF of road frontage
Provided: 200 If total - 14 deciduous trees, 6 evergreen trees,
12 understory trees, G4 shrubs.
Credt taken for 10, Existing 3.5" Caliper / 1 4-20 Ht., Oaks.
Credit taken for 28, Existing loropetalum shrubs, 30" Ht
(36 prowided)

3) C3 YARD - DEAH WAY:

Regqurred : |0, 30 shrubs / |00 LF

Prowded: 200 LF - 32 LF for dnveway = |68 LF
168 LF /100 = 1.68 x 30 = 50.4 shrubs
50 shrubs required and provided

€3 YARD - LOUISBURG ROAD:

Requrred ; 10", 30 shrubs / 100 LF

Provded: 165 LF
165 LF /100 = 1.65 x 30 = 49 shrubs
49 shrubs required and provided
Shrubs located directly befind 5' utiity easement
and water hne easement

- REE oo somcno SRS
EVERGREEN SHRUB [ 44 [AG  [#eeunx ranbiriora ka e G o | #0c
EVERGREEN SHRUB | 24 RU RHAPHIOLEPIS UMBELLATA MINOR! / INDI WTHORN 42" HT, ‘CONT. 40.C.

EVERGREEN SHRUB [ g7 | LC | LoRoPETawm Crinensis RuBy

"/ CHINESE FRAIGE FLOWER

EVERGREEN TREE

DECIDUOUS SHADE

Coaly |

DESIGN

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

THE OASIS

5520 LOUISBURG ROAD
RALEIGH, NC

G | IV | wnrerus viRenissa ensTeRn ReD ceDRe
7 | QL | Quercus reata ricroeaw  OvERcuP oAk 50740
DECIDUOUS SHADE | & | UP | UIMUS PARVIFOLA FASTIGIATA / CHINESE ELM -
4 NS VIDARE | BLACK GUM o750

DECIDUCUS SHADE

ores:
125G Mix-1/3 omoaNic wATTER, 4. FOR GAVELLIAS, RHODOS, AZALEAS, AND | RENOVE ALL METAL/PLASTIC CONT.
BRIOR 70, PLANTNG, SLCE FiseR
2/3 £nsT SoL LAURELS: SOLL MiX=2/3 ORGANIC AND AT PLAVING, SLICE FIBER
2 Vo G Pt pir e ot
SANDY, SO, 24" WOER THM PLANT BALL . s SHALL BEAR SAVE RELATONSHP  LODSEN, BURLAP AT STEM/ALLOW
3. FOR PLANTING AREAS WHERE SOIL HAS BEEN TO GRADE AS IT DID PRIOR TO DIGGING. IT TO REMAIN ON BALL

GOMPACTED BY EQUIPMENT, CONTACT LA
PRIOR TO PLANTING.

/1 SHRUB PLANTING

PRUNE AND THIN DECIDUOUS SHRUBS
APPROX_1/3 OF INITIAL BRANCHES T0
COMPENSATE FOR LOSS OF ROOTS
WHILE_DIGGING. FOLLOWNG PRUNNG
PLANT SHALL MEET SPECIFIED SIZE.

OF OF ROOT BALL T'-2" ABDVE
FINSHED GRADE.

2-3' MULCH MN. OR PER SPECIFICATION
DO NOT PLAGE AGAINST TRUNK.

S5

‘CONTACT INFORMATION:
(CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT URBAN FORESTER:
TREES@RALEIGHNC. GOV

WU RALEIGHNC. GOV

NOTES:

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
ADEQUATE DRAINAGE OF ALL PLANTING PITS.
(POSITIVE DRAINAGE AVAY FROM PIT)
ADHERE TO STANDARDS IN THE CITY TREE
MANUAL

STREET TREES MUST BE 3" CALIPER AT

NTS

DO NOT PRUNE LEADER, PRUNE OR CUT ONLY
DEAD OR UNHEALTHY BRANCHES

THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE,
NO HIGHER THAN 2° ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVER
BELOW GRADE. REMOVE EXCESS SOIL TO EXPOSE
‘THE ROOT FLARE AT GRADE. TREE SHALL BE SET
PLUMB

MULCH DEPTH 3", KEEP MULCH 3" FROM ROOT
FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM

HIGH QUALITY SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED

WATER SAUCER SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 3"
ABOVE GRADE

INSTALLATION WITH A 5 MINIMUM FIRST
BRANCH HEIGHT.

PLANTING SEASON OCTOBER - APRIL.
ATREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED.
ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES.
ARE PROHIBITED IN THE PLANTING AREA
IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE.

2\ TREE PLANTING DETAIL

3%
ROOTBALL DIAVETER'

COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP,
LACING AND WIRE BASKET AND DISCARD FROM

ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON
COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HANDLE TREE BY THE.
ROOT BALL ONLY.

A=Y Ciry OF RALEIGH STD DETAIL TPP-03

0
0 20 40 60

PLANTING PLAN

Consultan

2

Professional Seals

1.26.21

Date Issued:

Revisions
No.| Description

By |Scale

City Comments [3.24.21 [Kus{Drawn by:

Dote

2 | city Comments [5.10.21 |kus|Checked by:
3 | City Comments [6.28.21 [KJs]
4 | cCity Comments [9.13.21 [KJs]
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SCALE: 3 /32" =1-0"

PROJICT FOR:

LOCATION:

NEW BUILDING (1) SOUTH ELEVATION -- DEAH WAY

SCALE: 3 /32" =10"

TABLE 1.1:G/F TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS : WEST ELEVATION

TABLE 1.2:G/F TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS : SOUTH ELEVATION

TABLE 1.3: WEST ELEVATION GRADE
LEVEL

TABLE 1.5: GRADE LEVELS

1- overall area = 12'ft x the building width facade

=12'x 160" = 1920 sq.ft.

2- Required area of transparency from 0'-12' = overall area x%
= 1920 X 4 = 960 sq.ft.

3- Required area of transparency from 3' - 8' =4 x Required area of transparency from 0'-12'
=1x 960 = 480 sq.ft
4- Provided area of windows from 0-12' =1,337 sq.ft > 960 sq.ft.

5- Provided area of windows from 3'- 8 =594 sq.ft > 480 sq.ft.

1- overall area

2- Required area of transparency from 0'-12"

4- Provided area of windows from 0'-12"

5- Provided area of windows from 3' - 8'

= 12'ft x the building width facade
=12'x65'=780 sq.ft.

= overall area x 3
= 780 X} =390 sq.ft.

3- Required area of transparency from 3'-8'= % x Required area of transparency from 0'-12'

=1x390 = 195 sq.ft
=467 sq.ft > 390 sq.ft.

=233 sq.ft > 195 sq.ft.

AVERAGE WEST GRADE ELEV.
(309.2'+305.0')/2 = 307.1"

LOWEST FINISHED GRADE ELEV.
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT 50

PROPOSED FINISHED ROOF ELEV.

HIGHEST FINISHED GRADE ELEV.

309.2"

305.0'

357.1"

350.3'

NOTE :

Glass shall be considered transparent where it has a transparency higher than 80% and external reflectance
of less than 15%. Glass on upper stories may have any level of transparency and external reflectance
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REVISION

REVISION 1
RLVISION2

NEW BUILDING (1) WEST ELEVATION -- LOUISBURG RD

SCALE 3 /32" =1-0"
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PROJICT FOR:

LOCATION:

(919) 995-5876
office@conzalpm.com

DEMIANA AIAD

demi@pyramidscontractors.com

NEW BUILDING (1) NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 3 /32" =1-0"
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